## **INVITATION CIRCULAR**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Talwant Singh, Judges of Delhi High Court have kindly agreed to inaugurate the De-stress Room for Staff at Tis Hazari Courts Complex on 01.09.2022 at 04:30 pm.

The Hon'ble Judges would first inaugurate the De-stress Room, from where they would be escorted to Conference Room No. 135 for blessing us with their words of wisdom and thereafter, they would be escorted to the Badminton Court.

All staff officials/officers employed across all court complexes of Delhi District Courts, especially those posted in Tis Hazari Courts Complex(Central and West Districts) are cordially invited to attend the Inauguration of De-stress Room for Staff.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI

-31150 - 400 No\_\_\_\_\_\_\_PD&SJ/HQs./THC Dated, Delhi the 3 1 AUG 7077

Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to:-

- PS to All Learned Principal District & Sessions Judges with the request to get it circulated within their respective district.
- 2. Chairperson, BMC, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 3. All Staff posted in Tis Hazari Courts (Central and West Districts)
- 4. Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- Chairperson, Committee for Recreation and Welfare of Court Staff posted at Tis Hazari Court Complex
- 6. The Dealing Official Website with the direction to upload the circular on the official website as well as LAYERS immediately

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI

